

ALICE INGHAM RC PRIMARY SCHOOL - LOCAL GOVERNING BODY INFORMATION

Name	Position	Type of Governor	Term of Office started:	Term of Office ends:	Appointed by
David Golding	Chair	Foundation Governor	01.09.2020	8/31/2024	Appointed by Foundation/Trust
David Marshall		Headteacher	Ex Officio	Ex Officio	
Fr Robert Lasia		Parish Priest	01.09.2020	8/31/2024	Appointed by Foundation/Trust
Leanne Gibson		Staff Governor	01.01.2020	1/18/2026	Appointed by School Staff
Liz Evans		Foundation Governor	04.3.2022	3/3/2026	
Liz Creagh		Foundation Governor	05.23.2022	5/22/2026	
Lauren Foster		Parent Governor			

Former Governor Names	Position	Type of Governor	Term of Office started:	Term of Office ends:	Appointed by
Kate Pearson		Staff Governor	25.10.2019	24.10.2023	Appointed by School Staff
Christine Halliwell		Foundation Governor	18.05.2021	Resigned January 2022	Appointed by Foundation/Trust

The Chair of the Local Governing Body, Mr D Golding can be contacted via:

Email: <u>Dgolding@aliceingham.stoccat.org.uk</u>

Or by post: Alice Ingham RC Primary School,

Millgate, Halifax Road,

Rochdale, OL16 2NU.